Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City against ROMEL 
VIDALEON MARJES, single, with postal address at NO. 
60 BRGY. TABORA, GEN. E AGUINALDO, CAVITE and 
LOT 11, BLOCK 2, PASINAYA HOMES CENTRAL, BRGY. 
TIMALAN, NAIC, CAVITE to satisfy the mortgage indebted-
ness which as of July 23, 2024 amounts to SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY 
THREE PESOS and 97/100 (P644,823.97) Philippine cur-
rency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other charges, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on September 
24, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter 
at the main entrance of the Office of the Ex-Officio Sheriff at

[...]

CULAPAN as his Atty-in-Fact, 
with residence and postal addresses at BLK. 26, LOT 26, 
PH. 3, LUXURY SERIES MAMATID, CABUYAO, LAGUNA 
and LOT 20, BLOCK 26, THE ISTANA SUBDIVISION, AMA-
YA, TANZA, CAVITE to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
as of April 15, 2024 amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 
SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT PE-
SOS & 95/100 (P756,448.95), inclusive of interest and other 
charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at 
public auction on 20 SEP 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morn-
ing until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government 
Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol Compound,

[...]

JARGUE, single with postal address at 10 BLOCK BLK 
6 UNITY FREEDOM PARKVILLE, SILANGAN 1, ROSARIO, 
CAVITE and LOT 33 BLOCK 18, PAGSIBOL VILLAGE 2, 
BARANGAY TIMALAN, NAIC, CAVITE to satisfy the mort-
gage indebtedness which as of April 16, 2024 amounts to 
ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR PESOS AND 12/100 
(P1,114,374.12) Philippine currency, inclusive of interest, 
penalties and other charges, the undersigned Sheriff will sell 
at public auction on September 24, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in 
the morning or soon thereafter at the main entrance of the 
Office of the Ex-Officio Sheriff at the Hall of Justice formerly

[...]

Petitioner/Mortgagee, over a real estate property including 
improvements thereon, described in and covered by CON-
DOMINIUM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076- 2021001727 
of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order to satisfy 
the outstanding loan obligation of the Borrower/Mortgagor in 
the amount of NINE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-TWO PESOS AND 
80/100 ( PHP 9,991,792.80) as of January 31, 2024, the un-
dersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional 
Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Baby Leem B. Maristela, 
will sell at public auction on SEPTEMBER 19, 2024, at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the New Hall of

[...]

In the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling or 
master deed of condominium project. annotated on TRANS-
FER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004160 which embraces 
and describes the land located at BRGY. SALABAN, MA-
HARLIKA WEST (NOW), CITY OF TAGAYTAY with an area of 
FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE (5, 543) 
Square Meter, is registered in the name of:
Owner: SAMUEL M. RAMOS, FILIPINO CITIZEN, OF LEGAL 
AGE, SINGLE
Address: BLOCK 5 LOT 2A NEW JERSEY ST., MANUELA 
VILLE, BARANGAY SAN AGUSTIN 2, DASMARIÑAS CITY, 
CAVITE 4114

In the event the public auction should not take